COUNTY		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202
SEAL SEAL		Le	egislation D	etails	
File #:	19-1	252 Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	11/4	/2019	In control:	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee 12/2/2019	
On agenda:	12/2	2/2019	Final action:		
	Denver and AP Mountain States, LLC d/b/a Adolfson & Peterson Construction for construction services to complete the National Western Center Stockyard Event Center and South Stockyards. Approves a contract with AP Mountain States, doing business as Adolphson & Peterson, for \$8,529,490 and through 3-17-21 for the construction and associated administrative services of the National Western Center Stockyard Event Center and South Stockyards including early site work, utilities, building foundations, long lead materials (elevators, mechanical equipment, structural steel) and Pre-Engineered metal building in Council District 9 (201952497). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 12-23-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-12-19.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Zach Rothmier				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RR19 1252 NWC AP Mountain States, 2. 19-1252 Filed Resolution_AP Mountain States, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction 201952497-00, 3. 19-1252 CM-GC Construction Contract_AP Mountain States. LLC, dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction 201952497-00, 4. 19-1252 Filed Resolution_AP Mountain States, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction, 5. 19-1252 - signed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
12/3/2019	1	Council President	sig	gned	
12/2/2019	1	City Council	ad	opted	Pass
11/12/2019	1	Land Use, Transportation Infrastructure Committee		proved by consent	